City of El Paso de Robles

PROCLAMATION

AIRPORT APPRECIATION DAY October 1, 2016

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles continues to operate the Paso Robles Municipal Airport for the good and benefit of the local community and the flying public; and

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Municipal Airport is a most visible gateway to the City and the surrounding area as it provides the services necessary to welcome business and casual travelers to the area; and

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Airport is a key element in the growth and economic development of the area as it works in close partnership with local agencies and the business community to promote and encourage the types of activities and events that support and enhance the visitor experience; and

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Airport continues to enjoy the support of dedicated user groups and organizations as well as staff, management, and volunteers who are committed to encourage and enhance the viability and usability of this most valuable public facility.

Now, Therefore, Be it resolved that I, Steven W. Martin, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor, and speaking on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby proclaim October 1, 2016, to be

Paso Robles Airport Appreciation Day...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 20th day of September, 2016, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Paso Robles to be affixed.

> Steven W. Martin, Mayor City of El Paso de Robles